

10 CS 286/21

SMT SUSHMA KUMARI Vs. SH. JATIN

14.03.2024

Present : Sh. G.K.Sharma, Ld. Counsel along with both plaintiffs.
Sh. Krishan, Proxy for Sh. Rakshpal Singh, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant.

Chief-examination of PW1 is recorded and her cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned therein.

Be put for remaining cross-examination of PW1, on **30.07.2024**, who shall be present on that day. Advance copies of the affidavits of PWs be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.03.2024