

Rajesh Kumar ALIAS RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL

Vs.

Sunil Kumar ALIAS SUNIL AGGARWAL

30.07.2025

Fresh counter-claim received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Amit Prabhat, Ld. Counsel for the Counter-claimant through VC.

This is a counter-claim filed by the defendant against the plaintiffs/ respondents for seeking the relief of declaration and partition of the suit property.

I have perused the counter-claim along with documents.

Issue notice of the counter-claim along with documents upon the plaintiffs/ respondents, through all modes, including speed post/Registered AD, on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up along with connected matter on **01.09.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 30.07.2025