

13 CS 286/21
SMT SUSHMA KUMARI Vs. SH. JATIN

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. J.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

No PW is present. Witnesses that is record clerk, Sub-Registrar office, Vivek Vihar, be summoned along with complete record filing of PF on next date. Diet money is stated to have already been deposited. PW2 shall also appear for his examination on the next date.

Renotify the matter for PE/Cross on 07.11.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/15.10.2025