

17 CS 286/21 SMT SUSHMA KUMARI Vs. SH. JATIN

15.01.2026

Present: Mr. G.K Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Rakshapal Singh, Ld counsel for the defendants.

PW-2 & PW-3 examined, cross examined and discharged. Diet money already deposited.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to examine any other witness. Separate statement to this effect recorded. PE stands closed.

Renotify the matter for DE/cross on **25.02.2026**.

Evidence by way of affidavit be filed. Advance copy be supplied at least a week to the opposite side.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/15.01.2026